
DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

Suffolk County Council 

Election of County Councillors 
for the 

Beccles Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE 
NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 

·N�rii�b'fq�ndidat;� ;/\ � \.·· < ····•·•·••·· ··•·.
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BEE, Mark 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

BEGUM, Nasima 
Labour Party 

BRAMBLEY-CRAWSHAW, Elfrede Mary 
Green Party Lead Candidate 

CATCHPOLE, Graham 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

HAWES, Patricia 
commonly known as HAWES, Pat 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

HORNE, Josephine Alice 
commonly known as HORNE, Josi 
Green Party 

LAHIN, Tarek Ahmed 
Labour Party 

MACDOWALL, Simon Charles 
Liberal Democrats 

SHAW, Michael Anthony 
commonly known as SHAW, Mike 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

WAY, Caroline Gay 
Liberal Democrats 

A want of an official mark 
B voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 
C writing or mark bv which voter could be identified 
D being unmarked or whollv void for uncertainty 
E reiected in part 

. .  .. . ·... i ,. '. /( . .. ·.• .· .·.· .. ···•·••• 
1 xVot�i; Recorded )
> !El: Elected 

2241 (E) 

388 

2189(E) 

2031 

224 

1446 

541 

96 

194 

105 

· c: ,. · Number.(of." . ·

.. /baUofi:iatif!I'.$··•·•·• 

5 

Total 6 

Vacant Seats: 2 Electorate: 11,727 Ballot Papers Issued: 4843 Turnout: 41.3% 

And I do hereby declare that Mark BEE and Elfrede Mary BRAMBLEY-CRAWSHAW are duly elected. 

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017 Stephen Baker 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, First Floor, 2 Canning Road, Lowestoft, Suffolk, NR33 OEQ 



DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

Suffolk County Council 

Election of a County Councillor 
for the 

Bungay Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE 
NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 

BOLS, Andrew Nevile David 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

COLLINS, Susan 
commonly known as COLLINS, Sue 
Labour Party 

MIDWINTER, Pauline Mary 
Green Party 

O'NEILL, David Forrester Blowers 
commonly known as O'NEILL, Dave 
Liberal Democrats 

RITCHIE, David Winston Gurney 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

Vot�$ Recorded 
(E;);,Elected 

144 

758 

280 

173 

1534 (E) 

A want of an official mark 0 

B voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 1 

writing or mark by which voter could be identified 

D being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 

E rejected in part 

Vacant Seats: 1 Electorate: 7,324 Ballot Papers Issued: 2,895 

And I do hereby declare that David Winston Gurney RITCHIE is duly elected. 

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017 

0 

5 

0 

Total 6 

Turnout: 39.5% 

Stephen Baker 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, First Floor, 2 Canning Road, Lowestoft, Suffolk, NR33 OEQ 



DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

Suffolk County Council 

Election of County Councillors 
for the 

Gunton Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE 
NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 
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ARDLEY, Stephen James 
commonly known as ARDLEY, Steve 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

BATEMAN, Emma Jane 
Green Party 

BUTLIN, Rupert Kenneth 
Green Party 

CRAIG, Janet Elizabeth 
Labour Party 

ECCLES, Mary 
commonly known as RUDD, Mary 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

GUYMER, Bernard John 
commonly known as GUYMER, Bernie 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

HINTON, Jennifer Isobel 
commonly known as HINTON, Jenny 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

PATIENCE, Keith John 
Labour Party 

TAYLOR, Steven John 
Liberal Democrats 

A want of an official mark 

. ' • •;>,' • ••;; .· ·.. .:;;' 
" "/ -'. _-. _ _  /··::-':_,-_:;:_-__ , __ 

.·: 

B voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 
C writing or mark by which voter could be identified 
D being unmarked or wholl void for uncertain! 
E rejected in art 

Vacant Seats: 2 Electorate: 14,993 Ballot Papers Issued: 4121 

Total 

1 ••• •• ·votes Rec.orded ·· . 
....• (El: Elected ·. ·.·. 

1569 (E) 

297 

201 

1471 

1511 

570 

503 

1517 (E) 

258 

22 

Turnout: 27.5% 

And I do hereby declare that Stephen James ARDLEY and Keith John PATIENCE are duly elected. 

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017 Stephen Baker 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, First Floor, 2 Canning Road, Lowestoft, Suffolk, NR33 OEQ 



DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

Suffolk County Council 

Election of a County Councillor 
for the 

Halesworth Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE 
NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 

BULL, Alice Eurydice 
Green Party 

COGHILL, Peter Harry 
Labour Party 

GOLDSON, Anthony Philip 
commonly known as GOLDSON, Tony 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

HUNT, Sarah Alexandra 
Liberal Democrats 

SCOTT, James Garry 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

A want of an official mark 

B voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 

C writing or mark by which voter could be identified 

D being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 

E rejected in part 

Vacant Seats: 1 Electorate: 7,381 Ballot Papers Issued: 2898 

And I do hereby declare that Anthony Philip GOLDSON is duly elected. 

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017 

Total 

\\,'9•e�Rec<>r�ed 
(!:):J:lect��••·· 

290 

608 

1545 (E) 

249 

196 

0 

6 

0 

4 

0 

10 

Turnout: 39.3% 

Stephen Baker 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, First Floor, 2 Canning Road, Lowestoft, Suffolk, NR33 OEQ 



DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

Suffolk County Council 

Election of a County Councillor 
for the 

Kessingland & Southwold Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE 
NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 

BEAVAN, David 
Liberal Democrats 

DIFFORD, Jean Valerie 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

LADD, Michael 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

ROLLO, Callum James 
Green Party 

TYACK, Paul 
Labour Party 

A want of an official mark 

B voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 

C writing or mark by which voter could be identified 

D being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 

E rejected in part 

Vacant Seats: 1 Electorate: 7,450 Ballot Papers Issued: 2850 

And I do hereby declare that Michael LADD is duly elected. 

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017 

Total 

re Votei; Rec:ot<!i!<! .· 
(1;ff1;111�t11a: • · 

498 

308 

1392 (E) 

150 

497 

0 

1 

0 

4 

0 

5 

Turnout: 38.3% 

Stephen Baker 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, First Floor, 2 Canning Road, Lowestoft, Suffolk, NR33 OEQ 



DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

Suffolk County Council 

Election of County Councillors 
For the 

Lowestoft South Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE 
NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 
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BALDRY, Desmond 
428 

Independent 

CERESA, Jennifer Ann 
commonly known as CERESA, Jenny 1582 (E) 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

COLLECOTT, Peter 
489 

UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

FINNIGAN, David 
1167 

Labour Party 

GANDY, Theresa Jane 
commonly known as GANDY, Tess 1174 
Labour Party 

HARVEY, Stephen J 
commonly known as HARVEY, Steve 444 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

LANG, Peter 
203 

Green Party 

MCCARTHY, Darius 160 
Liberal Democrats 

MORAN, Mark 
191 

Green Party 

MOUNTFORD, William George 
commonly known as MOUNTFORD, Bill 409 
Independent 

STARLING, Jamie Myles 
1445 (E) 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

TONGE, Sandra Valerie 
179 

Liberal Democrats 

A want of an official mark O 
B 

C 

D 

E 

voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 
writing or mark bv which voter could be identified 
being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
rejected in part 

Vacant Seats: 2 Electorate: 14,766 Ballot Papers Issued: 4135 

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017 

32 
1 

5 

0 
Total 38 

Turnout: 28% 

Stephen Baker 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, First Floor, 2 Canning Road, Lowestofl, Suffolk, NR33 OEQ 



DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

Suffolk County Council 

Election of County Councillors 
for the 

Oulton Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE 
NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 

{N��e 6f �<i�didat� 
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EYRES, Peter John Maurice 
Green Party 

GILLARD, Patrick Joseph 
Liberal Democrats 

HAWES, George Thomas 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

JACKLIN, Leonard 
commonly known as JACKLIN, Len 
Labour Party 

PHILLIPS, Sally Louise 
Green Party 

POOLE, Bertie Robert 
commonly known as POOLE, Bert 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

REEDER, James Francis 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

ROBINSON, Keith Gordon 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

THOMAS, Christopher 
commonly known as THOMAS, Chris 
Liberal Democrats 

WARD, Lynne 
Labour Party 

A want of an official mark 
B 

C 
voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 
writini:i or mark by which voter could be identified 

D being unmarked or whollv void for uncertainty 
E rejected in oar! 

Vacant Seats: 2 Electorate: 15,472 Ballot Papers Issued: 4693 

Total 

VQtf!s. Re<;Qfdtid .•·· .·. 
•·• •·.. IEl: Elected ..

225 

145 

607 

1394 

232 

515 

2274 (E) 

2139 (E) 

201 

1368 

. . Nt1mb11r; pt; •.· .. 
· • ball9t naners ·

0 

0 
0 
5 

0 

5 

Turnout: 30.3% 

And I do hereby declare that James Francis REEDER and Keith Gordon ROBINSON are duly elected. 

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017 Stephen Baker 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, First Floor, 2 Canning Road, Lowestoft, Suffolk, NR33 OEQ 



DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

Suffolk County Council 

Election of County Councillors 
for the 

Pakefield Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE 
NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 
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BARKER, Sonia Valerie 
Labour Party 

BYATT, Peter Allen 
Labour Party 

FAWKES, Rachel 
Green Party 

HINTON, Robin Leslie 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

NEWSOME, Christian Donald 
Liberal Democrats 

QUAIL, Benedict Mark 
commonly known as QUAIL, Ben 
Green Party 

RIVETT, Craig Daniel 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

ROBERTSON, Adam Mark William James 
Liberal Democrat Focus Team 

TRINDALL, Phillip Gordon 
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

VIGO DI GALLI DORO, Melanie Ann 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

A want of an official mark 

. · 
. 

. 

B votin for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 

E 

writing or mark by which voter could be identified 
bein unmarked or wholl void for uncertain! 
rejected in part 

. ' ,:· >,;-·- __ -- __ :·,_,:_:\}:-.'\( < /.>•·. ; 

Total 

. . 

Vpt�s Reeprd�d. > 
•. 11:l: E.leeted .. 

1333 

1369 

182 

384 

190 

162 

1473 (E) 

215 

367 

1569 (E) 

0 

4 

Vacant Seats: 2 Electorate: 11,975 Ballot Papers Issued: 3715 Turnout: 31.0% 

And I do hereby declare that Craig Daniel RIVETT and Melanie Ann VIGO DI GALLI DORO are duly elected. 

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017 Stephen Baker 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, First Floor, 2 Canning Road, Lowestofl, Suffolk, NR33 OEQ 




