#### **Suffolk County Council**

## Election of County Councillors for the

## **Beccles Division**

on Thursday 4 May 2017

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
BEE, Mark The Conservative Party Candidate	2241 (E)
BEGUM, Nasima Labour Party	388
BRAMBLEY-CRAWSHAW, Elfrede Mary Green Party Lead Candidate	2189 (E)
CATCHPOLE, Graham The Conservative Party Candidate	2031
HAWES, Patricia commonly known as HAWES, Pat UK Independence Party (UKIP)	224
HORNE, Josephine Alice commonly known as HORNE, Josi Green Party	1446
LAHIN, Tarek Ahmed Labour Party	541
MACDOWALL, Simon Charles Liberal Democrats	96
SHAW, Michael Anthony commonly known as SHAW, Mike UK Independence Party (UKIP)	194
WAY, Caroline Gay Liberal Democrats	105

The	number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
А	want of an official mark	Ô
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	1
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	5
Е	rejected in part	0
	Total	6

Ballot Papers Issued: 4843

And I do hereby declare that Mark BEE and Elfrede Mary BRAMBLEY-CRAWSHAW are duly elected.

Electorate: 11,727

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017

Vacant Seats: 2

Stephen Baker Deputy Returning Officer

Turnout: 41.3%

### Suffolk County Council

### Election of a County Councillor for the

# **Bungay Division**

on Thursday 4 May 2017

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
BOLS, Andrew Nevile David UK Independence Party (UKIP)	144
COLLINS, Susan commonly known as COLLINS, Sue Labour Party	758
MIDWINTER, Pauline Mary Green Party	280
O`NEILL, David Forrester Blowers commonly known as O`NEILL, Dave Liberal Democrats	173
RITCHIE, David Winston Gurney The Conservative Party Candidate	1534 (E)

en chine strents	number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
A	want of an official mark	0
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	1
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	5
E	rejected in part	0
	Total	6

Vacant Seats: 1

Electorate: 7,324

Ballot Papers Issued: 2,895

Turnout: 39.5%

And I do hereby declare that David Winston Gurney RITCHIE is duly elected.

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017

### **Suffolk County Council**

### Election of County Councillors for the

# **Gunton Division**

on Thursday 4 May 2017

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
ARDLEY, Stephen James commonly known as ARDLEY, Steve The Conservative Party Candidate	1569 (E)
BATEMAN, Emma Jane Green Party	297
BUTLIN, Rupert Kenneth Green Party	201
CRAIG, Janet Elizabeth Labour Party	1471
ECCLES, Mary commonly known as RUDD, Mary The Conservative Party Candidate	1511
GUYMER, Bernard John commonly known as GUYMER, Bernie UK Independence Party (UKIP)	570
HINTON, Jennifer Isobel commonly known as HINTON, Jenny UK Independence Party (UKIP)	503
PATIENCE, Keith John Labour Party	1517 (E)
TAYLOR, Steven John Liberal Democrats	258

The	number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
Α	want of an official mark	0
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	16
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	6
Е	rejected in part	0
	Total	22

Ballot Papers Issued: 4121

And I do hereby declare that Stephen James ARDLEY and Keith John PATIENCE are duly elected.

Electorate: 14,993

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017

Vacant Seats: 2

Stephen Baker Deputy Returning Officer

Turnout: 27.5%

#### Suffolk County Council

### Election of a County Councillor for the

## **Halesworth Division**

on Thursday 4 May 2017

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
BULL, Alice Eurydice Green Party	290
COGHILL, Peter Harry Labour Party	608
GOLDSON, Anthony Philip commonly known as GOLDSON, Tony The Conservative Party Candidate	1545 (E)
HUNT, Sarah Alexandra Liberal Democrats	249
SCOTT, James Garry UK Independence Party (UKIP)	196

The	number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
A	want of an official mark	0
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	6
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	4
E	rejected in part	0
	Total	10

Vacant Seats: 1

Electorate: 7,381

Ballot Papers Issued: 2898

Turnout: 39.3%

0

Stephen Baker

**Deputy Returning Officer** 

And I do hereby declare that Anthony Philip GOLDSON is duly elected.

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017

## **Suffolk County Council**

## Election of a County Councillor for the

## **Kessingland & Southwold Division**

on Thursday 4 May 2017

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
BEAVAN, David Liberal Democrats	498
DIFFORD, Jean Valerie UK Independence Party (UKIP)	308
LADD, Michael The Conservative Party Candidate	1392 (E)
ROLLO, Callum James Green Party	150
TYACK, Paul Labour Party	497

The	number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
А	want of an official mark	0
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	1
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	4
Е	rejected in part	0
	Total	5

Vacant Seats: 1

Electorate: 7,450

Ballot Papers Issued: 2850

Turnout: 38.3%

And I do hereby declare that Michael LADD is duly elected.

#### Suffolk County Council

### Election of County Councillors For the

## **Lowestoft South Division**

on Thursday 4 May 2017

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
BALDRY, Desmond Independent	428
CERESA, Jennifer Ann commonly known as CERESA, Jenny The Conservative Party Candidate	1582 (E)
COLLECOTT, Peter UK Independence Party (UKIP)	489
FINNIGAN, David Labour Party	1167
GANDY, Theresa Jane commonly known as GANDY, Tess Labour Party	1174
HARVEY, Stephen J commonly known as HARVEY, Steve UK Independence Party (UKIP)	444
LANG, Peter Green Party	203
MCCARTHY, Darius Liberal Democrats	160
MORAN, Mark Green Party	191
MOUNTFORD, William George commonly known as MOUNTFORD, Bill Independent	409
STARLING, Jamie Myles The Conservative Party Candidate	1445 (E)
TONGE, Sandra Valerie Liberal Democrats	179
	Number of

The r	number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
Α	want of an official mark	0
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	32
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	1
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	5
E	rejected in part	0
	Total	38

Vacant Seats: 2 Electorate: 14,766

Ballot Papers Issued: 4135

Turnout: 28%

And I do hereby declare that Jennifer Ann CERESA and Jamie Myles STARLING are duly elected.

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017

Stephen Baker Deputy Returning Officer

### **Suffolk County Council**

### Election of County Councillors for the

## **Oulton Division**

on Thursday 4 May 2017

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
EYRES, Peter John Maurice Green Party	225
GILLARD, Patrick Joseph Liberal Democrats	145
HAWES, George Thomas UK Independence Party (UKIP)	607
JACKLIN, Leonard commonly known as JACKLIN, Len Labour Party	1394
PHILLIPS, Sally Louise Green Party	232
POOLE, Bertie Robert commonly known as POOLE, Bert UK Independence Party (UKIP)	515
REEDER, James Francis The Conservative Party Candidate	2274 (E)
ROBINSON, Keith Gordon The Conservative Party Candidate	2139 (E)
THOMAS, Christopher commonly known as THOMAS, Chris Liberal Democrats	201
WARD, Lynne Labour Party	1368

The	number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
Α	want of an official mark	Ó
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	0
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	5
E	rejected in part	0
	Total	5

Vacant Seats: 2 Electorate: 15,472

5,472 Ballot

Ballot Papers Issued: 4693

Turnout: 30.3%

And I do hereby declare that James Francis REEDER and Keith Gordon ROBINSON are duly elected.

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017

Stephen Baker Deputy Returning Officer

## **Suffolk County Council**

### Election of County Councillors for the

# **Pakefield Division**

on Thursday 4 May 2017

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
BARKER, Sonia Valerie Labour Party	1333
BYATT, Peter Allen Labour Party	1369
FAWKES, Rachel Green Party	182
HINTON, Robin Leslie UK Independence Party (UKIP)	384
NEWSOME, Christian Donald Liberal Democrats	190
QUAIL, Benedict Mark commonly known as QUAIL, Ben Green Party	162
RIVETT, Craig Daniel The Conservative Party Candidate	1473 (E)
ROBERTSON, Adam Mark William James Liberal Democrat Focus Team	215
TRINDALL, Phillip Gordon UK Independence Party (UKIP)	367
VIGO DI GALLIDORO, Melanie Ann The Conservative Party Candidate	1569 (E)

The	number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
Α	want of an official mark	0
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	2
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	2
E	rejected in part	0
	P Total	4

Ballot Papers Issued: 3715

C

And I do hereby declare that Craig Daniel RIVETT and Melanie Ann VIGO DI GALLIDORO are duly elected.

Dated: Friday, 5 May 2017

Electorate: 11,975

Vacant Seats: 2

Stephen Baker Deputy Returning Officer

Turnout: 31.0%